STXR®
/N FOV=2 PR ILwE

e T
#MEa—FK K32709 - K32710
i) X THMS8030 -THMS8030S
HatsEXt THMS8030-03 -THMS8030-03
MEa—F K32711 - K32712

IH:I

A X THM10030 -THM12030
*Bnnf#ﬁ“ﬂ.'t THM10030-03 -THM12030-03

IND—H—KTFRYF AR

#MEa—F K32717

it . APG8030S

- B CEX DR, UWIHmitiniitlzE SER TS,
- FESBRO—BICE, FLH - ZYNGEOHFDOBRHHDET

A I~ =R\ =1l






7 N

=

EaD TEXITDNT

1. #ah TEXOBNE, TRVRE & Sl < IZEy

X BRMHEEERRRRES LU, KMEIIHOR—
LTL—MIRRLTVET,

2. o [— ] [/ Jix UFoz ikl s
DETS

[=] - vaizl, fBBAERTOBIEESS
BB 2 12 X0 Brr BERG

o Tyl BICEEN B CH
TR LI2L

HIETROBHEERICONT

T ORIGOHERRROMRER G 1% 8EITS
10 9ETY, 720, HHRERNTH-TH, BT
SISOV TIEAZR 8% THRSE QWS HE bHY
3

THEER SO EHEI AR DR ER TR T LE
T, HEERREE ThH->Th, WREED SEERH
STEARATIHERR L ORI OV T TR STV V-2
£




THM8030-8030S- 10030+ 12030

KO—/\- X4 K

NROR=—a7RTLvS

THM10030,THM12030
AHES| A EF B M & W K fid =
) Fe—CP ;8000 1 | THM8030, 8030S
, Kz—2XCP ;12000 1 | THM10030, 12030
2 | 1306040004 EvFCP 1 | THM10030, 12030
3 | 0906571004 EyFHL; 60 1
4 | 090658200M 7 L— K : 1
5 | 000714000M F¥oANVTyF; M36X1. 5 1
6 | PC063056 DY 6. 3X56 1
7 | BZ20180 Ak 8. 8 M20X180 3 | THM10030, 12030
8 | WSA20 NEYPHFR 397 M20 3 | THM10030, 12030
9 | NZ20 F+vh 8 2¥=2 M20 3 | THM10030, 12030
10 | BZ14040 AR 8. 8 M14X40 4
11 | WSAl4 NEYPHR 397 M14 4
12 | NZ14 Fvh 8 2¥2 Ml4 4
13 | BZ12040 AR 8. 8 M12X40 2
14 | WSA12 PNEPHFR 34y M12 2
15 | Nz12 Fvh 8 2¥=2 M12 2
16 | BZ12030 ALK 8. 8 M12X30 8
17 | WSA12 PNEPFHFX 34y M1 2 8
18 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2¥= M12 8
19 | BZ16035 ALh 8. 8 M16X35 4
20 | WSA16 NEYPHE 34 M16 4
21 | NZ16 Fvh 8 2¥=2 M16 4
22 | 1191781004 757 v hCP 1
23 | BZ12025 ALVE 8. 8 M12X25 2
24 | BZ12040 Ak 8.8 M12X40 2




THM8030-8030S+10030-12030
FR—/-REUR

NMROT=ZaT7RTLvS

—
THM10030,THM12030
REES| B & & 5 ®Hom & W BB 1@

25 | 065482200M Toix ;12 2
26 | WSAI2 AxPHR 3y M12 4
27 | Nz12 Fvk 8 2v=2 M12 4
28 | 1406110004 ARATZL—ACP 1
‘ 29 | BZ16045 AL 8. 8 M16X45 4
- 30 | WSAL6 NRPHR 3Ty M16 4
| 31 | NZ16 Fvk 8 22 M16 4
32 | BZ14025 ALK 8 8 M14X25 6
‘ 33 | WSAl4 ARPHR 39y M14 6
34 | BXI12050 ALK 10,9 ¥ M12X50 2
35 | WSAL2 NARXFHR 3dU M1 2 2
‘ 36 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2v¥=2 M12 2
37 | 1130750004 2ZRCP 1
38 | 1130780004 75 v hCP 1
39 | 044615100M AL Ras—Ir 1
40 | BZ12030 AR 8.8 M12X30 4
41 | WSAI2 NAYPHA 34y M1 2 4
42 | 000739000M ULoFey: 9 1
43 | 1061640000 FYV A4 ay 1 1




THM8030-8030S-10030

B4V

INMEOTZa 7RIS

"
AHES| AT E B Om 4 W Rk fi l
|, | 1410190004 ¥V ICP 1 | THM8030, 8030S

1341240004 %P CP 1 | THM10030

o | 1335850004 NTVXL P ICP; 980L 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1341630004 NIVXL ¥ I/CP ;11601 1 | THM10030

5 | 1335860004 NTVEL¥VICP; 980R 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1341640004 NIVERL ¥V ICP; 1160R 1 | THM10030

4 | ONASI JV—A=y 7V A PT1,/8 2

5 | 0754683004 ¥’ CP 2

6 | 0730921000 A B 4

7 | 128113000M Uyvy ;21X65 2

8 | 066208100M Uyl % :51X3, 2 6

9 | BZ20045 ALh 8. 8 M20X45 2

10 | WSA20 NEYPAHER 347 M20 2

11 | BZ16045 ALK 8 8 M16X%X45 4

12 | BZ16050 ANVR 8 8 M16X50 4

13 | NZ16 Fvh 8 22 M16 8

14 | WSAL6 NxZYHE 39y M16 8

15 | 1408280000 ZA¥YAS;13. 0/75-16-10PR TL | 4 | TH8030,8030S 17~19 ¥ 75
1408260000 ZA¥AS;16. 0/70-20-12PR L TL | 2 |THMI0030 17~19 4575

16 | 1408270000 ZA¥AS;16. 0/70-20-12PR R TL | 2 | THMI0030 17~19#A7&h

17 0004800000 4% :;13. 0/75—16—10PR 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1321000000 A% :16. 0/70—20—12PR 4 | THM10030

1g | 1408560000 /*‘11/7‘: 4 | THM030, 8030S
1408540000 2T 4 | THM10030




N

THMB8030-8030S-10030

BN

NROTZaT7 RIS

RIES| W& 5 B & 4 FF B 1 =
jg | /1029740000 ARA—V;11X16 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1322180000 BA—/V;14X20. 0 4 | THM10030
oo | 0008800004 N7, F90X120 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1131520024 NT 4 | THM10030
o1 | 30213 T—=p—=9_7YV> 4/ 30213 4 | THM8030, 8030S
J32215 T—Ng—I_XF Y Y 32215 4 | THM10030
09 | J30210 T—Ng =37V 7 30210 4 | THM8030, 8030S
J32211 T—rm—=I7IU S 32211 4 | THM10030
o3 | 0008810000 =Dy v 65X120 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1131520050 VF =2 7000 4 | THM10030
oy |-0008820004 FyovALFyh; M39X2., 0 4 | THM8030, 8030S
113152006M VAN R 4 | THM10030
op | PC063056 UVJEY 6. 3X56 4 | THM8030, 8030S
: 1131520070 A7) v hEV 4 | THM10030

op | 0008830004 Frv7; 90 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1131520084 NT Xy 4 | THM10030

o7 |-0008780000 AVE;M18X1. 5X49 24 | THM8030, 8030S
0008780000 AR ;M18X1., 5X49 32 | THM10030

og  |.000884000 BA—NFyF; M18X1. 5 24 | THM8030, 8030S
000884000M FA—NVFy F;M18X1. 5 32 | THM10030




THM12030 /N\AFOR=—a27XFTLvS
D ARt & fad

RHES) & de F & T - N < | A 1 =

1 1402200004 ¥V CP

1402220004 NTVFL¥YI7CP;1360L

3 | 1402230004 NTVXL¥P7CP; 1360R
4 | 1402240000 RO{7CP

5 | ONAS1 JY—R=y7n A PT1/8
6 | EWK869932 SFYX¥7;,4X1/8

7 | EWK869935 LFYX7 1,/8

8 | 1149482004 L CP

9 | 1149510000 AEI

10 | 123701100 HF—:85. 4X50

11 | BZ16130 AR 8. 8 M16X130
12 | NN16 FAwe v b M16

13 | BZ16045 ALh 8. 8 M16X45

14 | BZ16050 ALk 8.8 M16X50

15 | NZ16 Fvh 8 2= M16

16 | WSA16 NEYPHF 33U M16

17 | 1367160006 TVUUHE;CSO025X85X290

18 | 136717000M TEeYFE

19 | WRA20 EIFEHR M20

20 | PC040040 JYEL 4X40

21 | 136718000M TEYEE

22 | P0032032 UYL 3. 2X32

23 | 102551000M 7w PE3,/8XPT1,/4
24 | 1033-04 R"—AxT)VAR PF1/4XPT1,/4

DN DO (o [DO|D (DD [ [DO[DO |00 (00 [ v [k DO |DO (DO [+ DD (DD [DD DN j— | =

25 | KH0401600AP aTVR—A 1,/4X1600 1—4



THM12030 /\/FORZa7ATLYS

RN
RHES| & E & W o o&m % B 1
26 | 2091-04 74— PT1/4 1
27 | 2086-04 )R PT1,/4 1
28 | 2081-06-04 Ty PT3/8XPT1/4 1
29 | 1013-04-06 F—A=w7) PF1/4XPT3,/8 1
30 | CLF30F BT AX PT3,/8 1
31 | CLF30M H75 FA PT3/8 1
32 | 1132800000 aFVR—Z;1,/4X10000 1
33 | 134797000M H7% ; VFE38GAS F 1
34 | BZ06040 ALh 8. 8 M6X40 2
35 | NP06 ATV Ty b M6 2
36 | LN212 HR—2RI 57 LN2—12 6
37 | BZ06035 Ak 8. 8 MBX35 4
38 | BRO6035 Hrx<)B 4. 6 Al M6X35 2
39 | NNFO6 g5 4 arry b M6 6
40 | 1437570000 ZA4¥AS;550/60-22. 5 12PR L TL 2 | 42~44 $B T
41 | 1437580000 ZA¥AS;550/60-22. 5 12PR R TL 2 | 42~44 $BT S
42 | 1436220000 ZA4%:550/60—22. 5 12PR 4 '
43 | 1437480000 ST 4
44 | 1437490000 AA—L; 16, 00X22. 5 4
45 | J32211 T a—F_F7 Y 32211 4
46 | J32215 F—\u—F_7YLF 32215 4
47 | YX324F005 VFq4= ) v d 4
48 | YX328F014 750 Fy b 4
49 | PC063056 UYL 6. 3X56 4
50 | YX307F053 NTXY T 4
51 | YX309F024 NTRLE ;M18X1., 5X62 16
52 | 0008840000 RA—Fo b ; M18X1. 5 32
53 | YX316A010C =%y a— 2
54 | YX301F506 NSIE S 2
55 | YX320F013 TL—FLo— 2
56 | YX323132LX NTT otk 2
57 | 0008780000 NTFENLE  M8X 1. 5X49 16
58 | YX323132AX INT T ot 2




THM8030-8030S+10030-12030

TL—L

NRAOT=aTF7RTILYE

@—24

e—28

0
AWM
RHER| B A EF W o % W g 1 =
1 | 1399630000 Y8 ; RF 1
2 | 1399640000 Yoy LF 1
5 [ 1400840000 V7 RRe 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1399650000 Y7 ; RRe 1 | THM10030, 12030
4 [ 1400850000 VX i LRe 1 | THMS030, 8030S
1399660000 Y7 LRe 1 | THM10030, 12030
5 | 1400940004 71 —ACP ;R 1 | THVS030, 8030S
1399670004 71 —ALCP ;R 1 | THM10030, 12030
g 1400960004 7L —ALCP; L 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1399680004 7L —ALCP; L 1 | THM10030, 12030
o | 1329510004 ZHCP ;1 13 | THM8030, 8030S
1329510004 ZHECP ;1 16 | THM10030, 12030
8 | 071561300M YYZvy CP 4
9 | 1198760004 FXHZCP;Re 1
1o | 1401140004 HA RL—LCP ;8000 1 | THM8030, 8030S
139969000M HA RL—LCP ;12000 1 | THM10030, 12030
11 |115074000M F-3 LRIV 7 | THM8030, 8030S
115074000M Fp LRIV 9 | THM10030, 12030
12 | 1399700003 YA FYAR—KCP ; F 2
1399720003 YA F¥HR—FCP;Re—2 1 | THM8030, 8030S
13 TS
1399710003 YA FYHR—HrCP;Re—1 1 | THM10030, 12030
1399710003 YA FHFR—FCP;Re—1 1 | THM8030, 8030S
14 T
1399720003 YA FYHR—FCP;Re—2 1 | THM10030, 12030
15 | BZ12020 n“{n/ F 8.8 M12X20 15 | THM8030, 8030S
BZ12020 AL 8.8 M12X20 17 | THM10030, 12030




THM8030+803

0S-10030:12030 /NAFAR=—2F7RILVE

JL—L
RHES| W& E S ® s & W Bk fid =1
16 | B12025 ALk 8. 8 M12X25 12 | THM8030, 8030S
BZ12025 AR 8.8 M12X25 14 | THM10030, 12030
17 |BL12030 ﬂi:/l/ F 8. 8 M12X30 40 | THM8030, 8030S
BZ12030 AVE 8. 8 M12X30 52 | THM10030, 12030
18 | BZ12035 ALk 8. 8 M12X35 8
19 | RBT12025 AZB 10. 9 M12X25 40
oo | VSAL2 NEAYPHEX 33 M1 2 115 | THM8030, 8030S
WSAL2 NEXYPHAX 33y M1 2 131 | THM10030, 12030
o1 | N12 Fv b 8 2¥=2 M12 100 | THM8030, 8030S
NZ12 Fvh 8 2= M12 112 | THM10030, 12030
22 | 1415740004 IR F 2
oy | 1415750004 % Re 2 | THM8030, 8030S
1415760004 N8 Re 2 | THM10030, 12030
04 141331000M 7‘: v hCP 2 | THM8030, 10030
141432000M 754w hCP 2 | THM12030
— BZ12170 A 8 8 M12X170 10 | THM8030
o5 | BZ12170 a“{/w 8. 8 M12X170 12 | THM8030S
BZ12170 AR 8 8 M12X170 10 | THM10030
BZ12065 ALk 8. 8 M12X65 10 | THM12030
26 | NZ12 Fovh 8 2¥= M12 12
27 | wsa12 PNAYPHA 32 M1 2 12
28 | 063467000M Tk 12, 5X3. 2 12
29 | 042783600M Tyl 12 12
50 |8026390000 ahAH ;4250 10 | THM8030, 8030S
8026370000 ahA% ;5000 10 | THM10030, 12030
5 | IMB06035 Y52y RY B—1 6X35 140 | THM8030, 8030S
TMBO6035 B2y %xY B—1 6X35 170 | THM10030, 12030
go | 141577000M v 2 | THM8030, 8030S
141578000M AT 2 | THM10030
33 | 1413330000 Xy v/ 2 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
1417320000 S~YL: 8, 5m 2 | THM8030, 8030S
34 | 1417310000 S~yL:10. 5 2 | THM10030
1417300000 9L 12, bt 2 | THM12030
,/—\ o5 | 1417370000 S~YL: A RFA TR 1 | THMB030, 8030S
1417390000 S~YL s ARSA TR 1 | THM10030, 12030
a6 | 1417380000 S~ YLy ARTATL 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1417400000 FYL s A RNTATL 1 | THM10030, 12030
37 | 1417410000 9L A RS A4 7R (STAR) 1
38 | 1417420000 S~V AR FA 7L (STAR) 1




THM12030 /\(ROR=27RILvE
RS3T7AY

|3
ETAR

REEE| B & EE o & H BB 1 =
1 | 1400531000 V7 UR 1
2 | 1400541000 Yoy UL 1
3 | BZ12030 ALk 8. 8 M12X30 20
4 | 063467000M Dyi¥:12. 5X3. 2 36
5 | 065482200M Tyt 12 2
6 | WSA12 ARPHR 32 M1 2 20
7. | NZ12 Fvh 8 2v=2 M12 20
8 | 1400561000 T S— 2
9 | BSZ10020 aFERLE 7 M10X20 4
10 | WSALO NEPFHR 337 M10 4
11 | NRR10K Fv hUF—F M10 4
12 | 1400551000 FA FYR—k ;U 4
13 | BZ12020 AR 8. 8 M12X20 4
14 | BZ12030 ALh 8.8 M12X30 8
15 | RBT12020 REZB 10. 9 M12X20 . 16
16 | 063467000M Tyl 12, 5X3. 2 8
17 | WSA12 PNEWFHR 337 M12 28
18 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2¥=2 M12 28
19 | 1400571000 757 vk R 1
20 | 1400581000 75y b L 1
21 | BZ12020 AR 8.8 M12X20 2
22 | RBT12020 RZVB 10. 9 M12X20 4
23 | WSA12 RRPHR 3Ty M12 6
24 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2¥=2 M12 6




THM8030-8030S+-10030+-12030
20 8JL—L

INROR=2T RIS

s
/®
35, 4/§ <
32
. 37
EHETHFR 39
3840\;\@
o
AHEE| &A% 5 B O & (B 1 =
1 | 1401350003 7uy hZL—ALCP : L 1
2 | 1401380003 7oy h7L—ACP ; R 1
3 | RBT12025 AREB 10. 9 M12X25 8
4 | BZ12025 ALE 8.8 M12X25 4
5 | WSA12 NERPHFR 3FU M12 12
6 | NZ12 JFvh 8 232 M12 12
7 [ 1401440003 78 bH—=KCP ;10000 1 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
1401411003 7ur b H—=FKCP ;12000 1 | THM12030
g | BZ12025 AVE 8. 8 M12X25 2 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
BZ12025 ALE 8. 8 M12X25 4 | THM12030
g | WRAI2 EFYAR M1 2 2 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
WRA12 EIVHR M1 2 4 | THM12030
1o |VSAL2 /\/'r*ﬁm 33y M12 2 | THM8030, 80308, 10030
WSA12 PREYPHR 33y M1 2 4 | THM12030
e F+vh 8 2¥a2 M12 2 | THM8030, 80308, 10030
NZ12 Fvh 8 2¥a2 M12 4 | THM12030
12 | BSZ10020 aHEFRNVE 7T M10X20 4
13 | WRALO LI AR M10 4
14 | WSAI0 NEYPHAXR 34U M10 4
15 | NSZ10 afBFy bk 8 2¥= M10 4
16 | 1156610000 JeAvb; 944 1
17 | 1401470000 Tay b= L 1
18 | 1401480000 Tual b~ R 1
19 | BSZ10020 aFEFLE 7T M10X20 4
20 | BSZ10025 aFEFLE 7 M10X25 4

20




THM8030-8030S-10030+12030

NEOT=aTFRTILYS

OV —L4
20
“
/®
35; 4/" ¢
32
. 37
®ITAR 39
3840\;\
o
AHES B AEEE ;& & W B 1 =z
21 | WSAL0 NxHAR 3y M10 8
22 | NSZ10 afjZFyh 8 2¥= M10 8
23 | 075290100M Twvi% ;10 4
oq | 1401500000 H3%—: 8000 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1401490000 H3—:12000 1 | THM10030, 12030
25 | BSZ10020 SFERNVE 7 M10X20 6
26 | WSAL0 NEYPHR 337 M10 6
27 | NSZ10 afFryh 8 2va M10O 6
28 | 1156610000 Ay b 044 2
29 | 140151000M Fgs8—; L 1
30 | 140152000M F8—; R 1
31 | 136700000M B—AYR—FCP 1
32 | BSZ10020 aFEZRNVE 7 M10X20 8
33 | BSZ10030 aFERNVE 7T M10X30 2
34 | WSAL0 PNEPHFX 32y M10 10
35 | NSZ10 afFZFyh 8 2¥=2 M10 10
36 | 075290100M Jvi%;10 2
37 | 1401530000 H3— F 1
38 | BSZ10020 aFERLE 7 M10X20 3
39 | WRA10 EIHFEHR M10 1
40 | WSAL0 PNEYPHEX 37 M10 3
41 | NRR1OK Fv rUF—F M10 2
42 | 136699000M 2507 4
43 | BZ06016 ALE 8.8 M6X16 8
44 | NP0O6 ATV T Fy s M6 8




THM8030-8030S+-10030-12030
JOvkob—LA ‘

NMEORZa7 RIS

[ 3
HITHR
REES| B & E 2 - R < fERER 1 xz

45 | WRAO6 ESFHR M6 8

46 | LN212 R—RARZ 7 LN2—12 2 | THM12030

47 | 0674921000 7507, 6X1 2

i | BLO6016 AR 8. 8 M6X16 2 | THM8030, 80308, 10030
BZ06035 ALh 8. 8 M6X35 2 | THM12030

49 | WRAOG I HR M6 2 | THM8030, 80308, 10030

o | P06 AFVTFv b M6 2 | THM8030, 80308, 10030
NNF06 75004 nr)y b M6 2 | THM12030

51 | 1165910000 H3—CP 1

52 | 1165901000 Jg 28— 1

53 | BSPZ08020 afESWYEFRLE 7 M8X20 3

54 | WRAOS ETYHR M8 3

55 | 0796583000 =XV :50 1

56 | 079659100M BT 3R 4

57 | 044097200M Ty 8 1

58 | PS040016 ATV 4X16 1

59 | 116594100M =% 1

60 | PC032016 JYEy 3. 2X16 2

61 | 0889780000 S~ ; 500~540r pm 1

62 | 1182430000 S~V PTOZ G v F 1

63 | 1375410000 FYL, B—=Fau Vs R 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030

64 | 1417290000 TV Raw=aT 1




THM8030-8030S:10030-12030 /N\AFAT=aFRTLYSF

N IL—L- T OE NI xF

REEE| & & HoOo&m & W 7 fi6 =
1 | 1403600003 Y¥HR—KCP ;R 1
2 | 1403700003 Y¥R—KCP ; L 1
3 | 1367420000 N 2
4 | BZ12030 ALE 8, 8 M12X30 4
5 | BZ12025 AVh 8. 8 M12X25 2
6 | RBT12025 AREZB 10. 9 M12X25 20
7 | BZ12035 AL 8. 8 M12X35 8
8 | WSAL2 AEPHR 33y M12 34
9 | NZ12 Fyh 8 2¥=2 M12 25
10 | 1152741004 AT —CP 1
11 | BZ12035 ALK 8 8 M12X35 4
12 | WSA12 PNAYPHFX 34y M1 2 4
13 | Nz12 Jvh 8 2¥a2 M12 4
14 | 1329510004 FHCP ;1 1
15 | BZ12035 ALVKE 8 8 M12X35 4
16 | WSA12 NEPHR 3a M1 2 4
17 | NZ12 Jvhk 8 2¥=2 M12 4
18 | 1272161000 DN -
19 | 0758150000 =N 2
20 | 1369770000 VY57 2
21 | 1369740000 Z—FK;:;11500X5000 1
22 | 1125540000 THR—LEL 12V 1
23 | 136975000M 754w L 1
24 | 136976000M 795y b5 R 1
25 | BSZ08020 afERNVE 7 M8X20 4




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030  /N\(ROR=2F7XTFLv4
X TL—L T Nk _

AHES A EF s & W fEiee 1 =z
26 | NSPO8 aHERTFV ok 4 M8
27 | ILT200 Avvaav B 4. TX202

28 | 0009301000 FiH#;: R—150TR (S7Fy "M5£))

29 | 0009330000 s : R—60CIS

30 | 0009341000 FE#R: Y—60CI (S7Hv M5

31 | BP4575B Fr¥ay (12V 21W S25) A T—

[SHENIINCE ECR TR =g TN

32 | BP4875B Tkt (12V 21W/5W S25)

ST - BT




THM8030-8030S-10030+-12030

NMEOTZaTF7RTILYS

PICS btz —

THMB8030,80308
10030

o958
PTO¥

. 16
11

FERHA

C AN

5 )15
567 14

P

RHEES| B & B W & &% FF B 1 =1

| | 1410280002 PICY% 7k 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1368510002 PICY¥7 b 1 | THM10030, 12030

o | 1194950000 Yoz 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1194960000 s : 1 | THM10030, 12030

3 | JUCFL207DGB | X7V Z=2=v b UCFL207DGB 2

4 | BZ14045 Ak 8. 8 M14X45 4

5 | NzZ14 Jvhk 8 22 Ml4 4

6 | WSAl4 AEPHR 39T M14 4

7 | 087225100M Uvix :14 2

g | [JMDOBOASY NRg—VaAfr MD—60 1 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
JWMO55ASY NRO—LaAfh WM—55 1 | THMI2030

9 | 0000963000 PIC*y»7:35 1

10 | 1368520004 e e I V2 1

11 | 1368530004 T —RIVRHRLVE ;2 1

12 | 70B-3515 RIAL Ay b T v 2 35X39X15 1

13 | 0440284000 T —ARL b M10OX55 6

14 | NSZ10 afFZFyh 8 232 M10 6

15 | WSA10 AR PHX 33y M10 6

16 | TRK08020 6 FARY 10. 9 ZHRI M8X20 2

17 | NSZ08 afFZFvyh 8 2v=2 M8 2

1g | 1410290002 ¥ 7 b 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1368540002 ¥ 7 b 1 | THM10030, 12030

19 | KFC10080350 |~ au¥— VUawu<jb 10X8X35 1

20 | 116614000M 7547y hCP 1 | THM10030, 12030

21 | JASFB207DGB | 7Y/ z2=vk ASFB207DGB 3 |




THMB8030-8030S+-10030-12030

PIC % Tk 24—

NRFOT=aF7RTLYE

THMB8030,80308
10030

3058
PTO#

-
[o)]

12 N
e 10\@%
N

21

@\
25
REER| A E 5 & A& W R fié =
22 | BSZ10035 aFZRLE 7 M10X35 6
23 | NSZ10 afFFvhk 8 2¥= M1O 6
24 | WSALO0 NEZYPHR 33y M10O 6
25 | 044098500 Uwi % ;10 6
26 | KFC10080350 |~ 2ay¥— VUapy=/l 10X8X35 2
27 | 0852491003 YaA v h 1
28 | PS060050 ATV T 6X50 1
29 | 129108000 IR 1
30 | 1368560000 T I 1
31 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2= M12 2
32 | WSA12 ARPHEX 39y M1 2 2
33 | 136765000M 7579 hCP 1
34 | 1105960010 ¥ LY ; GLS-S1 1
35 | 0937330000 ot auwlRxy b 1
36 | CP03010 +F_axyY M3X10 4
37 | NAO3 Fvh 4 2¥=2 M3 4
38 | WS03 PSRXFHR 29y M3 4
39 | TRK08020 6 hARY 10. 9 ZHRI M8X20 2
40 | NSZ08 o2& )k 8 2= MS 2




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030

NFORZaATFTRTLYS

FyRyHR
065-0040-1008
REES| B4 E & W om & W B3k fié

1 | 0803281003 YRy s A 1
2 | 0803290003 Fxo7 1
3 | 1182881002 ¥ 7 b 1
4 | 0796480002 AYLEY M5, 5X20T 2
5 | KFC10080350 |~ 2u¥%— Ygy</ 10X8X35 2
6 | 0803300003 Fyv7 1
7 | 115068000M HS— 1
8 | 0803310002 ANT— [ FYRvIA 1
9 | DC035 CHEZRNAU V7 35 1
10 | DHCO72 CHEZNAU T 72 2
11 | DHCO80 CHZ R AU 7F 80 1
12 | J6207LLU R—NA_FYVS 6207LLU 3
13 | J6307LLU R—N_7V 7/ 6307LLU 1
14 | 1367400004 71—k 1
15 | 1367410000 A -
16 | BZ12030 ALk 8.8 M12X30 2
17 | BZ12040 AV 8. 8 M12X40 4
18 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2¥= M12 2
19 | WSA12 NEYPHFX 33T M1 2 6
20 | 042783600M Uwiy ;12 2
21 | BSZ10030 aFEHRNVE 7 M10OX30 3
22 | WSA10 NEYPHF 39 M10 3
23 | 044098500M Twi% ;10 3
24 | 0602230000 N -
25 | 0445830000 FabAIh; 10X0. 2 -




THM8030-8030S+10030-12030 /NARAR=aF7RXTLvS

FHRvIR

065-0040-1008

RHEE| & & WO & W s Vi =
26 | 0007170000 Fo—aty 1
27 | JUCRC207DGB | "7V /2=y UCFC207DGB 1
28 | BZ12050 ALEF 8 8 M12X50 4
29 | WSA12 NP HX 33y M12 4
30 | 1369130002 ¥ 7 b 1
31 | 080456000M P HR 1
32 | NC2L20150 Xyv ALty 232k M20X1. 50 1
33 | PC040032 Uy 4X32 1

1

34 [ 136914000M AT




THM8030-8030S+10030+12030

Ty as—k

INAROT=ATRTILYE

>
ETAR

]
o

Ri&E A EF . W & W {5 fié %

| | 1405251001 Fvi27—hrCP ;10000 1 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
140322100M Fy2—hrCP ;12000 1 | THM12030

2 | 1403400000 SA7FL—F; LO 2

3 | 1403390000 TATL— kM 2

, | 1411251000 SAFL—F;U—1 2 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
1403381000 SLFL—F; U—1 2 | THM12030

5 | 136804100M ZL—1r; LO 2

6 | 140342000M FL—hk; M—1 2

7 | 140343000M Fb—h ;M—2 2

g | 141126100 FL—hF; U—1 2 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
140341100M 71—k, U—1 2 | THM12030

o | BRLO04O HrF<wLB 4. 6 Al M10X40 22 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
BR10040 HoF<wNB 4. 6 A1l M10X40 24 | THM12030

10 | 075290100 Ui % ;10 16 '

1 |¥sal0 NEPFHR 32 M10 22 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
WSA10 NEYPHR 3FY7 M10 24 | THM12030

1o |NSZ10 afFFyh 8 232 M10 22 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
NSZ10 afEZFyh 8 2v= M10 24 | THM12030

13 | 1368030000 FLTFL—F; U—2 2

14 | 136808000M ZFL—h; U—2 2

15 | BSZ10035 aFERNLE 7 M10X35 4

16 | 066580100M Tvi%;10 4

17 | WSA10 PNAFHFX 3Fy M10 4

18 | NSZ10 afFFyh 8 2¥=2 M10 4

19 | 000451000M HoRFVE 8. 8 M10X25 4

~



THMB8030-8030S+10030+12030

Fval—h

NMRAOT=ZaTF7RTLvS

RHES| 3 B’ B oM & & fid &

20 | WSA10 2AxYPHx 33y M10 4

21 | NSZ10 afFZFyh 8 22 M10 4

22 | 1167080000 HA Ra—F— 2

23 | BZ14065 ALh 8. 8 M14X65 2

24 | NN14 Ay s M14 2

o5 | 1168450004 PR—bk; L 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011410004 YR—b; L 1 | THM10030, 12030

og | 1168460004 PR—F; R 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011420004 HAR—F: R 1 | THM10030, 12030

27 | 115062000M Fp LRIV 1

28 | 115078000M F LRIV 2

og | 140695000 H5—:;19. 4X186 8 | THM8030, 8030S
140344000M HF5—;19. 4X22 8 | THM10030, 12030

30 | 1150720000 RAFGAH 12

31 | 115073000M ZFL—h 12

32 | BZ12050 AVE 8. 8 M12X50 8

33 | BZ12055 ALE 8. 8 M12X55 8

oy | BLL2075 /—r::;l/ F 8 8 M12X75 8 | THM8030, 8030S
BZ12080 AR 8. 8 M12X80 8 | THM10030, 12030

35 | WSA12 PRAYPHx 33y M1 2 24

36 | 1150690004 HA RCP 2

37 | BZ16050 AE 8.8 M16X50 4

38 | WSA16 PEXPHR 33y M16 4

39 | NZ16 Fvh 8 2¥= M16 4

40 | 1368120000 73— 1

41 | BSZ10020 afERNl 7 M10X20 3

42 | WSA10 PSR HR 37 M10 3

43 | NSZ10 afZrFyk 8 2¥=2 M10 3

44 | 119669000M (2% 1

45 | 115344000M (5% 1

46 | PC063056 Uy 6. 3X56 4

47 | 116567100M HT— 2

48 | N720 Fvh 8 2= M20 2

49 | WSA20 NEPHR 353U M20 2




THM8030-8030S+10030-12030

Tvial—ha7y

NARAR=aF RIS

HEIT AR
AHES| BB A E S Wooam &% W %R 1 %
1 | 1409230000 F LR 1
2 | BSZ10025 afFHRNVE 7 M10X25 2
3 | WRALO LW X M10 2
4 | WSALO PNEZPHR 34y M10 2
5 1406840004 757y b 1
6 | BSZ10025 aAFEBRNVE 7T M10X25 2
7 | NSZ10 aHFFyh 8 232 M10 2
8 | WSA10 ARXPHR 39y M10 2
9 | 1409240000 ay ha—LiRy 7 ACP 1
10 | 1409250000 IN—RA 1
11 | 1345440000 o—FR; 3500 1
12 | 1369170000 aFVR—A;1,/2X560 4—4 2
13 | 1369180000 IFVFR—A:;1,/2X2500 1—4 2
14 | 0007781000 75X xv 7, 1/2 2
15 | 1370830000 H7T5 AA PT1,/2 2
16 | 1013-08 R—A=v7V PF1/2XPT1,/2 2
17 | 1013-08-06 r"—A=v7V PF1/2XPT3,/8 2
18 | 1033-08 H—AxT)HR PF1,/2XPT1,/2 2
19 | 2083-06 =7V PT3,/8 2
20 | 208706 AAxT)LR PT3,/8 2
21 | 2088-08 AAF AR PT1,/2 2
22 | 0749681000 AL GNF2—TF : 500 2
23 | ILT150 Avaaylf4 3. 5X152 2
oy | 1162470000 LN CWP80X4200X1740 1 | THMS030, 80305 @®25~48, 50
8011380000 YV CWP90X4950X1990 1 | THMI0030, 12030 ®25~50

=21 =




THM8030-8030S+10030+12030

Ty aF—ra7y

NROR=a T RIS

RHES| B E & H®om 4 W R il =z

o5 | 1162470010 ) ‘/&‘: ;1 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380010 DN ZEN! 1 | THM10030, 12030

op | 1162470020 ) ‘/5«‘: 02 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380020 P 1 | THM10030, 12030

o7 1162460030 oy 77—k ; 1 4 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380030 oyl Fl—h; 1 4 | THM10030, 12030

og  |-1142460040 oy 77 l—h; 2 2 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380040 oy Fl—h ;2 2 | THM10030, 12030

og | 1162460050 AIAE 2 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380050 ATGA R 2 | THM10030, 12030

30 | BZ12030 ALh 8. 8 M12X30 16

31 | WSA12 PNAPHE 3Ty M1 2 18

32 | BJ12025 $I%¥o 7B 10. 9 M12X25 8

gy | BL12095 ALh 8. 8 M12X95 -2 | THVM8030, 8030S
BZ12100 ALk 8 8 M12X100 2 | THM10030, 12030

34 | Nz12 Fvh 8 22 M12 2

35 | WRA12 LI HR M1 2 4

s | 1162470120 2 ‘/&‘: . 3 1 | THMB030, 8030S
8011380120 P 1 | THM10030, 12030

g7 | 1162460130 (=% 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380130 (2% 1 | THM10030, 12030

sg | 1162470140 A7 1 | THMB030, 8030S
8011380140 AT 1 | THM10030, 12030

g9 | 1162470150 a7 VHR—Z 3,/8X1380 1 | THMB030, 8030S
8011380150 aF7YHR—A 3,/8X1635 1 | THM10030, 12030

jo | 1162470160 o3 1 | THMB030, 8030S
8011380160 A3 1 | THM10030, 12030

4 |-8011750000 aF7YHR—X 3,/8X385 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380170 | 2 7YA—R 3,/8X390 1 | THM10030, 12030

yo | 1162460180 7257 2 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380180 757 2 | THM10030, 12030

43 | BSZ08025 aFHZRIVR 7T M8X25 2

44 | NSZ08 afFZFvh 8 232 MS 2

45 | WSA08 NEPHR 337 M8 2

45 | 1162470220 AR—A=v 7N PF3,/8XNPT3,/8 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380220 R—A=v 7NV PF3/8XNPT3,/8 1 | THM10030, 12030

47 | 1211480000 95T 3 | THM8030, 8030S
8011390000 757 3 | THM10030, 12030

g | 1162470240 A—AT)AR PF3/8XNPT3,/8 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380240 FA—AT)HR PF3,/8XNPT3,/8 1 | THM10030, 12030

49 | 078025000M Ty 2 | THM10030, 12030

5o | L16247KIT =%y N 3 | THM8030, 8030S

- | 801138KIT =%y b 3 | THM10030, 12030
51 | 123700000M Za—YF—2VT 1,2 1 | FFvar
52 | 2083-08 =7V PT1,/2 1 | AFvav




THM8030+-8030S-10030:12030  A\AROT=2F7ZAFLvA

E—%

& THMB8030,10030,12030
065-0048-1001
AHES M e E 5 - - R fii il
1 | 1406230003 P—#71L—ALCP : R - 1
2 | 1406260003 P—#71L—ACP ;L 1
3 | 1406290003 77 b—ALCP ; R 1
4 | 1406320003 F w7 1L—LCP : L 1
5 | BZ12035 ALk 8 8 M12X35 12
6 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2v¥= M12 12
7 | WSA12 NEPFHFR - 337 M1 2 12
8 | 065482200M Tviy; 12 6
9 | 040608401M Uvix;13X4. 5 6
10 | 140634000M 7—ALCP ;R 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
11 | 140636000M 7—ALCP ; L 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
12 | ONA6 TV —Z=vy 7L A M6 2 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
13 | B12120 AL 8. 8 M12X120 10 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
~ | BZ12030 ALF 8. 8 M12X30 5 | THM8030S
g N2 Fy bk 8 2¥= M12 10 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
NZ12 Fvh 8 2= M12 5 | THM8030S
15 | FSAL2 NREPFHR 347 M12 10 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
WSAL2 NREPHR 37y M12 5 | THM8030S
1o | YRAL2 = —?47‘772 M1 2 20 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
WRA12 EIHFHTR M1 2 10 | THM8030S
17 | 1406380000 FL—h 1
18 | 1282620000 DN - | THM8030, 10030, 12030
19 | 127481000M v CP 2 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
20 | 000739000M JrFrr; 9 2 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
21 | JUCFC208 _7Yrra=yh UCFC208 1
22 | JUCFC208D1 7Y Fa=yk UCFC208D1 1




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030

E—4

INMROR=aT7RTILYS

THM8030,10030,12030
0RR-0049-1001
RHEE| B & E H B & & FF B i
23 | BZ12050 ALh 8. 8 M12X50 8
24 | NZ12 Fvh 8 232 M12 8
25 | WSA12 AR PHR 35y M12 8
26 | 1336940000 SFYX5;4X1,/4—28UNF 1
27 | EWK869932 SFYX¥5:4%X1,/8 1
28 | 0825712000 *ovak—Z CP; 250 1
29 | ONBSL JY—R=vy7/N B PT1/8 1
30 | JUCFL207 X7 Ja=y s UCFL207 1
31 | JUCFL207TDGB | ¥V /=2=v UCFL207DGB 1
32 | BZ14040 ALh 8 8 M14X40 4
33 | NZ14 JFvh 8 2¥=2 Ml4d 2
34 | WSAl4 ARPAHR 39y M14 4
35 | 1336940000 SEFYX5:4X1,/4—28UNF 1
36 | ONBS1 JY)V—Z=v7V B PT1,/8 1
37 | 1369281004 AALE—HCP 1
38 | 1332040004 7o —& CP 1
39 | 1151901004 TL—F 16
40 | BZ12030 AL 8 8 M12X30 48
41 | NUZ12 Uty hk 8 M12 48
42 | WSAI2 NEYPHER 32y M12 48
1062420000 FYV s rA4 a2y 20 1

43




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030

E—89r-v=aF />

NAFAT=aT7RTLvE

065-0049-1002

AHES| I o FE & W om & W [EE 1 =
1 | 1369900003 AR 1
2 | BZ12035 ALk 8. 8 M12X35 4
3 | WsAl12 NRPHFX 337 M12 4
4 | 1371870003 A7y hCP; 80X22T 1
5 1369910003 A7Zualrybh; 80X32T 1
6 | LAES80076 g—5Fx—2 S80X76L =L KRLX 1
7 | 1406610003 A7a7yh;60X17T 1
8 | 1182850003 A7ary bk, 60X24T 1
9 | LAEH60090 n—5Fxz— 60HTX90L TVRLX 1
10 | 080456000M YA 4
11 | NC2L20150 FyYv ATy b 2¥a2k7 M20X1. 50 4
12 | PC040032 JUEY 4X32 4
13 | 1369320000 Fiay 1
14 | 136933000M A 1
15 | 136934000M Fx LRIV 1
16 | BZ12100 ANVR 8. 8 M12X100 1
17 | WSA12 PREXYPHFX 33y M12 1
18 | 040608401M Uwi/v;13X4. 5 1
19 | 1251020000 n— 1
20 | BR12060 HIFRwNVB 4. 6 Al M12X860 1
21 | Nz12 Fvhk 8 2¥=2 M12 ' 1
22 | WSA12 NEPHF 32y M1 2 1
23 | 042783600M Tvi¥ ;12 1
24 | 1406620003 H3%—CP; LO 1
25 | 1308780000 A A% 2




THM8030-8030S+10030+12030

E—8UK-2=a7/1\V

NFOTZaF7RATLYE

0 on E &

RHERF - fEEx 1 =
26 | 140675000M 754w hCP 2
27 | BSPZ08020 aFFSWYIFHRNLE 7 M8X20 6
28 | 044097200M Tyiy ; 8 6
29 | 136994000M 757 v hCP 1
50 | 1406680003 HX—CP ; U 1 | THMS8030, 10030, 12030
1410700003 HX—CP ;U 1 | THM8030S
31 | 1308780000 VA% 1 .
32 | 140674000M ZFL—h 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
33 | 1406730000 ZFL—h 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
34 | BSZ10020 aFEFLE 7 M10X20 3 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
35 | NSZ10 aBfFFyh 8 22 M10 3 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
36 | WSA10 NEPHR 337 M10 3 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
37 | 1366720000 71—k 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
38 | 140675000M 75y RCP 1 '
39 | BSPZ08020 aFFSWYFHRLE 7 M8X20 3
40 | 044097200M Twiy ;8 3
41 | 1406790003 75 v hCP ; A 1
42 | 1406810003 757> CP ; B 1
43 | 000451000M HIFRALE 8. 8 M10X25 4
44" | NSZ10 aBfEFyh 8 22 M1O 4
45 | WSA10 NEYPHRX 33 M10 4
46 | 1406820003 H 83— 1
47 | BSZ10020 abFERLVE 7 M10X20 2
48 | NSZ10 alEF>Fyh 8 2¥=2 M1O 2
49 | WSA10 PNAYPHEX 3357 M10 2
50 | 1369870003 =27 /% CP 1
51 | BZ16040 ALV 8 8 M16X40 2
52 | NN16 FAarFyh M16 2
53 | 133215000M 7v7 3R 1
54 | 133216000M Jv7 ;L 1
55 | 081735000M ATV T 2
56 | NN16 FAarry b M16 2
57 | 1061710000 YL A4 ay 8 2
58 | 1062460000 GV, A3y 24 1
59 | 1371850000 SV =Y Tk 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
60 | 0676080000 25 $36X0. 6 -




THMB8030-10030-12030

APG8030S
INJ)—H—]

NROTZaF7RTLYS

IND—F— T EYF A (THMBO30S AT av)

RHES| B & = H oom 4 W R 1
1 140227100M 77— KCP 1
2 | 140235000M 7—ALCP ; R 1
3 | 140243000M 7—ALCP ; L 1
4 | BzZ12110 ALr 8. 8 M12X110 4
5 | WSA12 NERPHR 32 M1 2 4
6 | NZ12 Fyh 8 2= M12 4
7 | ONAG TNV —R=9 7L A M6 2
8 | 127002000M ¥ CP 2
9 | BZ12025 Ak 8. 8 M12X25 2
10 | WSAIL2 NEYFHE 34 M1 2 2
11 | 140245000M L 22X92 2
12 | 140246000M By 22X112 2
13 | PC050045 ULy 5X45 8
14 | 1402490000 FL— 2
15 | 1402470000 58— 2
16 | 140248000M ZL—k 2
17 | BSZ08025 aBERNVE 7 M8X25 10
18 | NSP0O8 afRAS) Ty s 4 M8 10
19 | 080414100M Tyl ;8 2
20 | 1326860000 TATL—k 1
21 | 137025000 “L—Fk 1
22 | BSZ08030 aFERLE 7 M8X30 8
23 | NSP08 SIHFRAT)V Ty 4 M8 8
24 | 0858500000 TV¥ AH (NYVF) 2 | ®50fF
25 | NZ16 Fvyh 8 2¥= M16 2




N

THMS8030+ 10030+ 12030

NRFAOT=ZaF7RATLYA

APG8030S IND—F—R T RyF A (THMB030S AT ay)
IND—HF—k
AES I8 A F & W & W R fii =

26 | 1442140000 UYL H; CWP45XT700X870 2

27 | 1442140010 —Fy k 2

28 | 1033-04 HR—AT)VR PF1/4XPT1/4 4

29 | 1274510000 aF7VHR—Z;1,/4X3150 1—4 2

50 | 1370450000 aFVE—Z;:; 1/4X6700 4—4 4 | THM10030, THM12030
1274540000 aFVHR—A;1,/4X6200 4—4 4 | THM8030, APG8030S

31 | 2091-04 74— PT1,/4 2

32 | 9015-04 R—=AN I ~F=v7)V PF1,/4XPT1,/4 2

33 | 1013-04 F—A=y 7N PF1/4XPT1,/4 4

34 | 2081-08-04 Ty PT1/2XPT1/4 1

35 | 112531000M 2a—YX—1rYLT 1,/ 4 1

36 | 2083-08-04 =7V PT1,/2X1/4 1

37 | 1370830000 HTZ FAR PT1/2 2

38 | 0007781000 W 7’TF7%xy 7, 1,/2 2

39 | 0749681000 ANNAFGNFa2—T : 500 4

4o | 1NG31414 R"—A757 LNG3—14,/14 14 | THM10030, THM12030
LNG31414 R—RAr57 LNG3—14,/14 12 | THMS030, APG8030S

41 | BZ06040 ALE 8. 8 M6X40 2

4o | BZ0BO35 ALk 8. 8 M6X35 12 | THM10030, THM12030
BZ06035 ALk 8. 8 M6X35 10 | THM3030, APG8030S

43 | NNEOS 750 (artv kM6 14 | THM10030, THM12030
NNF06 750 A f(urFy b M6 12 | THM8030, APG8030S

44 | 127530000M 755y hCP 2 | THMB030, 10030, APG8030S

45 | BZ16040 ALk 8. 8 M16X40 4 | THM8030, 10030, APGBO30S

46 | WSA16 NRYPHFR 32y M16 4 | THM8030, 10030, APG8030S

47 | NZ16 Fvh 8 2va2 M16 4 | THM8030, 10030, APGBO30S

48 | 141456000M HF—;35. TX90 2 | APG8030S

49 | 1062450000 FYLV 43y 23 2

50 | NZ16 Fvh 8 22 M16 2




MD—60
INJ—a(4 0k

AHEE| B & E S - I S fid =l
ASY | JMDOBOASY NRy—T54+ MD—60 1
1 | JMDO60-1ASY | NU—=VaAf Lk A¥F 23 MD—60 1
2 | JMDO602ASY | NU—Va Ak FUXZI MD—60 1
3 | JPY6226-3 Eyv¥a—r MD 2 | @7fF
4 | JMD-ASY AL H MD 73 AS200 2
5 JFY6228-3 TA49T A TI—0 A2 MD 1
6 | JMD060-1 M7 A42F MD—60 1
7 | JPC14ASY IS5 TEy 73 14 2
8 | JMD060-3 TR H X~ A MD—60 1
9 | PS100065 ATV 10X65 1
10 | JYPMDO6O 2 FVxI—27 MD—60 1
11 | JMD060—4 TR N~ TuE MD—60 1




WM—55
INT—a( Uk

Ve AR

rS5494PTOM

REES| & & 5 - - R 1
ASY | JWMOS5ASY NRy—CaAfh WM—55 1

1 | JWM055-1ASY | XU—VaAf v b AvF 73 WM—55 1

2 | MDOB5-2ASY | RNU—TaAf Lk FTuk I MD—55 1

3 | JPY6226-7 Y Xxa—r WM 1 | ®8FF
4 | JMD-ASY A’ MD 73 AS200 3

5 | JCyes12-1 Cva—s7 M 1

6 | JFY6228-7 T4y T 4w 7a—r A WM 1

7 | JMD055-1 M7 A4>F MD—55 1

8 | JPC14ASY 75Ty 73 14 2

9 | JWM055-3 TR TIN— A WM—55 1

10 | PS10065 ATV T 10X65 1

11 | JPY6226-3 B Y¥g—s MD 1 | ®8Ft
12 | JYPMDO55 rATY¥I—r MD—55 1

13 | JMDO55-4 TR NN~ FTuk MD—55 1










5S—080317D

#t

mEEM

@ H B

NEXFR

g

EEEM

LE R

Gl

RIRREXER

RS- 3-8

IV = R PR
BEEERM

i L = 3 P

BREEEM

A

=
TEEEEMm

066-8555

066-8555

070-8004

098-4100

080-2462

086-1152

028-3172

983-0013

323-0158

480-0102

700-0973

861-8039

885-1202

THEWLELEEMLOE 1 F
TELO123-26-112
FAX0123-26-241
TEWLERHRLO 6 1 F #H
TELO123-22-513
FAX0123-26-203

BN W E4LEZITEIHFILF
TELO166-61-6131
FAXO166-62-8985
ERMBENF LT ONRY1191HF 44
TELO162-82-1932
FAXO162-82-1696

wLME 224541 TH12%FH4
TELO155-37-3080
FAX0155-37-5187
TERPEENIET2THILI6E 2
TELO153-72-2624
FAXDO153-73-2540

FRICET AR LFHBE11HE120%3
TELO198-46-1311
FAX0D198-45-5999
EREMATERFE P EHFFHH179-1
TEL022-388-8673
FAXO022-388-8735

oA BRI HR 25121
TELO285-49-1500
FAX0285-49-1560

BHETT UMK EN R EREFREER191
TELO587-93-6888
FAXOB87-93-564186
MULBRBEILHT FTHH 704-103
TELO86-243-1147
FAX0B86-243-1269
RARBEATREM ITEZHR 17
TEL096-381-7222
FAX096-384-3525
ERRBR TR REmNE 1003-2
TEL0986-53-2222
FAX09B6-53-2233

=~ Pl

0

A
E

o

¥%. 20. 03. 4S8 ®



